NEWSFLASH CROATIA

General information

SKDD passed the Decision on Adopting Changes and Additions to the Fee Schedule

10 September 2024

Summary: Further to the notice on changes and additions to the Fee Schedule published on July 22, 2024, SKDD passed the Decision on Adopting Changes and Additions to the SKDD Fee Schedule.

As advised on the website of the Central Depositary and Clearing Company Inc. (SKDD), Management Board of the SKDD on September 4, 2024, passed the Decision on Adopting Changes and Additions to the SKDD Fee Schedule.

Changes and Additions to the Fee Schedule enter into force and begin to be applied on January 1, 2025, except for fees under code:

2.2.1.3. – Maintaining positions of securities that are deposited with another depository, and 2.1.5. – Registration of UCITS funds shares to a clearing account, and – provisions of the Fee Schedule from the MANNER AND DEADLINES FOR INVOICING AND PAYMENT section – that set the 15th day as the due date of the invoice in the month, or the first following business day, if the 15th is not a business day - which will enter into force on October 1, 2024.

The relevant SKDD Fee Schedule is available on this link.

Impact on investors: For information purposes.

For more information please contact your Relationship Manager or visit <u>gss.unicreditgroup.eu</u>. You can find all newsflashes published by UniCredit GSS <u>here</u>.

Your contact

Jelena Bilušić, Head of Global Securities Services Croatia Tel. +385 1 6305 137, Fax +385 1 6305 161 jelena.bilusic@unicreditgroup.zaba.hr

Imprint

Corporate & Investment Banking, Global Transaction Banking, Global Securities Services UniCredit S.p.A. Zweigniederlassung Wien, Rothschildplatz 4, 1020 Vienna, Austria <u>www.unicreditgroup.eu</u>